10/20/2014 900304671 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# ETAS ID: TM320595

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AECOM Technology Corporation		10/17/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	555 California Street, 4th Floor		
Internal Address:	Mail Code: CA5-705-04-09		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104		
Entity Type:	a national banking association: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4388377	AECOM
Registration Number: 4388378		AECOM
Registration Number: 3701716		AECOM ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	ion Number: 3698618 AECOM TRANSPORTATION	
Registration Number: 3698630 AECO		AECOM WATER
Registration Number: 3670402		OUR FUTURE STARTS WITH YOU
Registration Number:	4575863	PACES
Registration Number:	4575862	RACER
Serial Number:	85764830	21ST CENTURY TOLLING
Serial Number:	85808913	AECOM CARES
Serial Number:	86289885	FROM ENERGY NEUTRAL TO ENERGY POSITIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon Street Address Line 1: TRADEMARK

REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0207 900304671

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 3000 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4452178-3935
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Betty G. Smith
SIGNATURE:		/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:		10/20/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AECOM Technology Corporation-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=AECOM Technology Corporation-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=AECOM Technology Corporation-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=AECOM Technology Corporation-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: as of October 17, 2014

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 17, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantor (as defined below), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications on Schedule 1 to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

60977067\_3

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

AECOM Technology Corporation 1999 Avenue of the Stars Suite 2600 Los Angeles, CA 90067

Jurisdiction of Organization: Delaware

AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Name: Keenan Driscoll

Title: Vice President and Assistant Treasurer

AECOM Technology Corporation Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

#### ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A. Agency Management 555 California Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Mail Code: CA5-705-04-09 San Francisco, CA 94104 Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: HERY RETELMOVES

Title: VICE SEESIDENT

AECOM Technology Corporation Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

### SCHEDULE 1

## $\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Country	Mark	Filing/Registration	Status	Serial/Registration	Int'l	Owner
		Date		Number	Class(es)	
US	21 <sup>ST</sup> CENTURY	Filing Date	Allowed	Serial No.	35, 37,	AECOM
	TOLLING	10/26/2012		85/764,830	42	Technology
						Corporation
US	$\Lambda = C \cap \Lambda \Lambda$	Filing Date	Registered	Serial No.	35, 37,	AECOM
	AECOM	10/23/2009		77/856,266	42	Technology
		Reg. Date 8/20/2013		Reg. No. 4,388,377		Corporation
US		Filing Date	Registered	Serial No.	35, 37,	AECOM
	AECOM	10/23/2009		77/856,330	42	Technology
		Reg. Date 8/20/2013		Reg. No. 4,388,378		Corporation
US	AECOM CARES	Filing Date	Allowed	Serial No.	35, 36,	AECOM
		12/21/2012		85/808,913	37, 41,	Technology
					42, 43,	Corporation
					45	
US	AECOM	Filing Date	Registered	Serial No.	9, 35, 38,	AECOM
	ONESOURCE	5/7/2009		77/731,858	42	Technology
		Reg. Date 10/27/2009		Reg. No. 3,701,716		Corporation
US	AECOM	Filing Date	Registered	Serial No.	35, 37,	AECOM
	TRANSPORATION	4/3/2009		77/706,118	42	Technology
		Reg. Date 10/20/2009		Reg. No. 3,698,618		Corporation
US	AECOM WATER	Filing Date	Registered	Serial No.	35, 37,	AECOM
		4/3/2009		77/706,281	42	Technology
		Reg. Date		Reg. No. 3,698,630		Corporation
		10/20/2009				
US	FROM ENERGY	Filing Date	Pending	Serial No.	35	AECOM
	NEUTRAL TO	5/22/2014		86/289,885		Technology
	ENERGY POSITIVE					Corporation
US	OUR FUTURE	Filing Date	Registered	Serial No.	42	AECOM
	STARTS WITH YOU	4/18/2008		77/452,442		Technology
		Reg. Date 8/18/2009		Reg. No. 3,670,402		Corporation
US	PACES	Filing Date	Registered	Serial No.	9	AECOM
		1/6/2014		86/158,180		Technology
		Reg. Date		Reg. No. 4,575,863		Corporation
		7/29/2014				
US	RACER	Filing Date	Registered	Serial No.	9	AECOM
		1/6/2014		86/158,177		Technology
		Reg. Date		Reg. No. 4,575,862		Corporation
		7/29/2014				

60977067\_3

**RECORDED: 10/20/2014**